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Question/s to be answered

Please provide annual data for financial years 2018/19 to 2022/23:

2022/23 figures are for the 6 months to September 2022.

1. The total locum agency spend for nurses working in both acute settings and in primary care

Year £s

2018-2019 58,095

2019-2020 188,559

2020-2021 1,929,835
2021-2022 2,015,352
2022-2023 1,206,163
Grand Total 5,398,004

2.

The total locum agency spend for nurses working in Accident and Emergency Departments

2021/22 only - £17,742

The total number of shifts worked by locum nurses, with a breakdown by acute and primary
care.

In accordance with FOISA s 17(1), NHS Shetland confirms that it does not hold the
information requested. NHS Shetland does not collate this information.

Please provide the 10 highest amounts of money paid by the Health Board to a locum nurse
for working a single shift.

In accordance with FOISA s 17(1), NHS Shetland confirms that it does not hold the
information requested. NHS Shetland does not collate this information.

Names of each agency used by the Health Board to provide locum nurses.

Totals for the period 2018/19 to 2022/23 (Sept 22)

Agency £s
60 North Psychology 1,350
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Alpha 24 Healthcare Ltd

Arabella Health Staffing Ltd
Ashfordel Ltd

Carejoy Healthcare

Direct Medics Ltd

Head Resourcing Limited
Healthcare Staffing Solutions Ltd
Hunter Ahp Resourcing Ltd

Id Medical Group

Imc Locums Limited

Independent Clinical Services
Infermiera Healthcare Ltd

Medgen Ltd

Mind Recruitment Group Ltd T/a Mind Locums
National Locums Ltd

Nursco Healthcare Ltd

Robinson Medical Recruitment
Temporary Staffing Agency Tsa Ltd
The Placement Group

The Social Care Community Partnership Ltd
Txm Healthcare Limited

Vivid Healthcare

Your World Nursing

Your World Recruitment Ltd

Grand Total

6. Total amount of money paid by the Health Board to each of those agencies noted in 5

above.

See Q5

14,720
30,023
3,802
96,690
248,836
245,998
365,207
41,311
209,249
90,205
498,017
33,610
1,858,616
4,664
566,595
37,026
209,480
18,521
460,362
29,093
83,337
21,814
80,237
149,242
5,398,004



