

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002
Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004

Date received	15/11/22	Subject	Locum Nurses	
Date passed	15/11/22	Respond by	06/12/22	
Passed to	Human Resources Finance		FOI number	2022-510
Category of information requested	Workforce - Management of Employees Financial Management - Payroll & Pensions			

Question/s to be answered

Please provide annual data for financial years 2018/19 to 2022/23:

2022/23 figures are for the 6 months to September 2022.

1. The total locum agency spend for nurses working in both acute settings and in primary care

Year	£s
2018-2019	58,095
2019-2020	188,559
2020-2021	1,929,835
2021-2022	2,015,352
2022-2023	1,206,163
Grand Total	5,398,004

2. The total locum agency spend for nurses working in Accident and Emergency Departments

2021/22 only - £17,742

3. The total number of shifts worked by locum nurses, with a breakdown by acute and primary care.

In accordance with FOISA s 17(1), NHS Shetland confirms that it does not hold the information requested. NHS Shetland does not collate this information.

4. Please provide the 10 highest amounts of money paid by the Health Board to a locum nurse for working a single shift.

In accordance with FOISA s 17(1), NHS Shetland confirms that it does not hold the information requested. NHS Shetland does not collate this information.

5. Names of each agency used by the Health Board to provide locum nurses.

Totals for the period 2018/19 to 2022/23 (Sept 22)

Agency	£s
60 North Psychology	1,350

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002
Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004

Alpha 24 Healthcare Ltd	14,720
Arabella Health Staffing Ltd	30,023
Ashfordel Ltd	3,802
Carejoy Healthcare	96,690
Direct Medics Ltd	248,836
Head Resourcing Limited	245,998
Healthcare Staffing Solutions Ltd	365,207
Hunter Ahp Resourcing Ltd	41,311
Id Medical Group	209,249
Imc Locums Limited	90,205
Independent Clinical Services	498,017
Infermiera Healthcare Ltd	33,610
Medgen Ltd	1,858,616
Mind Recruitment Group Ltd T/a Mind Locums	4,664
National Locums Ltd	566,595
Nursco Healthcare Ltd	37,026
Robinson Medical Recruitment	209,480
Temporary Staffing Agency Tsa Ltd	18,521
The Placement Group	460,362
The Social Care Community Partnership Ltd	29,093
Txm Healthcare Limited	83,337
Vivid Healthcare	21,814
Your World Nursing	80,237
Your World Recruitment Ltd	149,242
Grand Total	5,398,004

6. Total amount of money paid by the Health Board to each of those agencies noted in 5 above.

See Q5